American Sensor Technologies •  450 Clark Dr., Mt. Olive, NJ 07828 •  phone (973) 448-1901 •  fax (973) 448-1905 •  email: info@astsensors.com
TM
Technology
by AST
TMBondKrystalOverview
The AST2000 series is now available for hydrogen pressure sensing
applications.  Tested to a variety of hydrogen and automotive standards,
the AST2000 series combines the best mechanical design for hydrogen

Warranty
Dimensional Data
Ordering Information
Series
Pressure Ports
F= 7/16-20 UNF Male [SAE 4]
M= 3/8-24 UNF Male [SAE 3]
X= Special (see option code 487)
Pressure Range+
00020= 20 Bar
00448= 448 Bar
00500= 500 Bar
00700= 700 Bar
00900= 900 Bar
Pressure Unit
B= Bar
Output
1 = 0.5-4.5V ratiometric [5VDC supply]
Electrical
F= Packard Metripack 150
Wetted Material
1= 316L
Options
000= No Options
384= High Accuracy
487= 1/2-20 UNF Stud for high pressure H2 storage
AST2000      F           00500               B  1  F  1  000
Test Performed
The tests preformed are marked as "X" in the following table. The test
conditions, parameters, and details are described in the Annex 1. (Test
Report) to Technical Report No. KS1011296 dated 2011-01-04.
No. Type of Test EU 406/2010
Annex IV
Remark
1 General Requirements Part 3 Sect. 2 X
2 Technical
Requirements
Part 3 Sect. 3 X
3 Hydrogen
Compatibility Test
Part 3 Sect. 4.1.1 X
4 Ageing Test* Part 3 Sect. 4.1.2 X
5 Ozone Compatibility
Test**
Part 3 Sect. 4.1.3 Not
Applicable
6 Corrosion Resistance
Test
Part 3 Sect. 4.2.1 X
7 Endurance Test Part 3 Sect. 4.2.2 X
8 Hydraulic Pressure
Cycle Test
Part 3 Sect. 4.2.3 X
9 Internal Leakage Test Part 3 Sect. 4.2.4 Not
Applicable
10 External Leakage Test Part 3 Sect. 4.2.5 X
11 Isolation Resistance
Testing
ECE R110 Rev. 1 X
12 EMC Compatibility
Testing
ECE R110 Rev. 1 X
13 Review of Information
Documentation
EU 406/2010 Annex
II Part 1
X
* Test applies only for non-metallic materials ** Test applies only to elastomer